

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule "A" (Auld Rd to Thompson Rd)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Road Builders, Inc. Murrieta, CA 92563	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	66,700.00	66,700.00	231,000.00	231,000.00	
2	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	561	10.00	5,610.00	7.00	3,927.00	
3	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	24	33.00	891.00	22.00	528.00	
4	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,315	1.80	4,167.00	1.40	3,241.00	
5	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	565	1.35	762.75	1.20	678.00	
6	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00	77.00	308.00	
7	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	900.00	900.00	
8	150859	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	270.00	810.00	250.00	750.00	
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	110.00	880.00	173.00	1,384.00	
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,184	2.30	2,723.20	3.50	4,144.00	
11	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	M3	35	72.00	2,520.00	280.00	9,800.00	
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	22,797	7.00	205,527.00	6.00	136,782.00	
15	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	9,290	1.00	9,290.00	1.00	9,290.00	
16	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	4,749	20.00	94,980.00	32.00	151,968.00	
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,332	35.00	221,620.00	36.00	227,952.00	
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONNE	11,096	55.00	610,280.00	54.00	599,184.00	
19	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	868	15.00	13,020.00	37.00	32,116.00	
20	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	931	3.70	3,444.70	5.00	4,655.00	
21	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	176	11.00	1,936.00	5.00	880.00	
22	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	316	3.30	1,042.80	5.00	1,580.00	
23	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	309	10.00	3,090.00	5.00	1,545.00	
24	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	99	1,200.00	118,800.00	1,565.00	154,935.00	
25	530100	SHOTCRETE	M3	165	400.00	66,000.00	373.00	61,545.00	
26	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	190.00	380.00	260.00	520.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule A (Auld Rd to Thompson Rd)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Road Builders, Inc. Murrieta, CA 92563	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
27	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	18	180.00	3,240.00	172.00	3,096.00	
28	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	328	200.00	65,600.00	192.00	62,976.00	
29	664084	300 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	4	150.00	600.00	145.00	580.00	
30	664089	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	36	200.00	7,200.00	168.00	6,048.00	
31	664095	600 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	6	250.00	1,500.00	189.00	1,134.00	
32	664113	1050 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	9	300.00	2,700.00	340.00	3,060.00	
33	664134	1800 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	11	350.00	3,850.00	987.00	10,857.00	
34	000003	PRE-SLOPE GRATED LINE DRAIN	M	45	250.00	11,250.00	300.00	13,500.00	
35	719589	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	6	150.00	900.00	270.00	1,620.00	
36	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	8	85.00	680.00	203.00	1,624.00	
37	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	81	100.00	8,100.00	204.00	16,524.00	
38	750001(F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	1,628	3.20	5,209.60	2.50	4,070.00	
39	800060	FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	M	561	13.00	7,293.00	26.00	14,586.00	
40	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	489	70.00	34,230.00	93.00	45,477.00	
41	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	36	25.00	900.00	95.00	3,420.00	
42	839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	8	100.00	800.00	221.00	1,768.00	
43	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]	EA	6	2,100.00	12,600.00	2,619.00	15,714.00	
44	000003	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	735.00	5,880.00	
45	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	49	38.00	1,862.00	29.00	1,421.00	
46	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,236	0.85	2,750.60	1.00	3,236.00	
47	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	9,184	0.60	5,510.40	0.50	4,592.00	
48	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,059	6.00	6,354.00	3.00	3,177.00	
49	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [THOMPSON ROAD]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	
50	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	
52	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTALS:						1,739,604.05	2,026,472.00		

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule B (Hunter Rd to Auld Rd)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Road Builders, Inc. Murrieta, CA 92563	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
53	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	33,300.00	33,300.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	
54	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	4	33.00	132.00	22.00	88.00	
55	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00	77.00	308.00	
56	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	110.00	110.00	173.00	173.00	
57	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,900	2.30	4,370.00	3.50	6,650.00	
58	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
59	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
60	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	6,573	7.00	46,011.00	6.00	39,438.00	
61	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	4,970	1.00	4,970.00	1.00	4,970.00	
62	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	964	20.00	19,280.00	32.00	30,848.00	
63	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	1,285	35.00	44,975.00	36.00	46,260.00	
64	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONNE	5,671	55.00	311,905.00	54.00	306,234.00	
65	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	80	15.00	1,200.00	37.00	2,960.00	
66	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,565.00	1,565.00	
67	664089	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	5	200.00	1,000.00	168.00	840.00	
68	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	15	70.00	1,050.00	93.00	1,395.00	
69	839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	1	100.00	100.00	221.00	221.00	
70	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,619.00	2,619.00	
71	000003	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	735.00	735.00	
72	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	13	38.00	494.00	29.00	377.00	
73	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,240	0.85	1,054.00	1.00	1,240.00	
74	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	3,682	0.60	2,209.20	0.50	1,841.00	
75	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	417	6.00	2,502.00	3.00	1,251.00	
76	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [AULD ROAD]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	
77	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
78	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
79	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
SCHEDULE "B" SUBTOTALS:						525,562.20	531,013.00		

SCHEDULE "A" SUBTOTALS:	1,739,604.05	2,026,472.00
SCHEDULE "B" SUBTOTALS:	525,562.20	531,013.00
TOTALS:	2,265,166.25	2,557,485.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule A (Auld Rd to Thompson Rd)					Beador Construction Co. Corona, CA 92883		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	192,330.00	192,330.00	115,040.77	115,040.77
2	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	561	5.00	2,805.00	5.00	2,805.00
3	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	24	30.00	720.00	23.00	552.00
4	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,315	2.00	4,630.00	2.00	4,630.00
5	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	565	1.00	565.00	1.00	565.00
6	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00
7	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	400.00	400.00
8	150859	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00	700.00	2,100.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	175.00	1,400.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,184	3.50	4,144.00	6.50	7,696.00
11	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	M3	35	120.00	4,200.00	175.00	6,125.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	22,797	13.00	296,361.00	17.00	387,549.00
15	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	9,290	0.80	7,432.00	1.75	16,257.50
16	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	4,749	47.00	223,203.00	31.00	147,219.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,332	47.00	297,604.00	31.00	196,292.00
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONNE	11,096	50.00	554,800.00	49.00	543,704.00
19	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	868	10.00	8,680.00	14.00	12,152.00
20	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	931	6.00	5,586.00	5.25	4,887.75
21	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	176	6.00	1,056.00	5.25	924.00
22	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	316	6.00	1,896.00	5.25	1,659.00
23	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	309	6.00	1,854.00	5.25	1,622.25
24	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	99	1,200.00	118,800.00	2,300.00	227,700.00
25	530100	SHOTCRETE	M3	165	300.00	49,500.00	360.00	59,400.00
26	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule A (Auld Rd to Thompson Rd)					Beador Construction Co. Corona, CA 92883		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
27	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	18	100.00	1,800.00	243.00	4,374.00
28	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	328	200.00	65,600.00	268.00	87,904.00
29	664084	300 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	4	325.00	1,300.00	825.00	3,300.00
30	664089	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	36	160.00	5,760.00	438.00	15,768.00
31	664095	600 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	6	250.00	1,500.00	448.00	2,688.00
32	664113	1050 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	9	400.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	21,600.00
33	664134	1800 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	11	500.00	5,500.00	2,400.00	26,400.00
34	000003	PRE-SLOPE GRATED LINE DRAIN	M	45	125.00	5,625.00	175.00	7,875.00
35	719589	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	6	260.00	1,560.00	240.00	1,440.00
36	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	8	125.00	1,000.00	180.00	1,440.00
37	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	81	125.00	10,125.00	180.00	14,580.00
38	750001(F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	1,628	4.00	6,512.00	3.00	4,884.00
39	800060	FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	M	561	13.00	7,293.00	12.25	6,872.25
40	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	489	75.00	36,675.00	75.00	36,675.00
41	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	36	45.00	1,620.00	42.00	1,512.00
42	839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	125.00	1,000.00
43	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
44	000003	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	8	750.00	6,000.00	675.00	5,400.00
45	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	49	50.00	2,450.00	44.00	2,156.00
46	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,236	1.00	3,236.00	1.00	3,236.00
47	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	9,184	0.50	4,592.00	0.55	5,051.20
48	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,059	4.00	4,236.00	3.50	3,706.50
49	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [THOMPSON ROAD]	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
50	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
52	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTALS:						2,114,700.00		2,127,342.22

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule B (Hunter Rd to Auld Rd)					Beador Construction Co. Corona, CA 92883		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
53	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,824.00	14,824.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
54	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	4	25.00	100.00	22.50	90.00
55	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	72.00	288.00
56	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	250.00	250.00	165.00	165.00
57	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,900	2.25	4,275.00	7.00	13,300.00
58	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
59	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
60	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	6,573	15.00	98,595.00	17.00	111,741.00
61	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	4,970	0.70	3,479.00	1.90	9,443.00
62	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	964	47.00	45,308.00	35.00	33,740.00
63	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	1,285	47.00	60,395.00	35.00	44,975.00
64	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONNE	5,671	50.00	283,550.00	49.00	277,879.00
65	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	80	40.00	3,200.00	14.00	1,120.00
66	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,222.00	2,222.00
67	664089	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	5	425.00	2,125.00	438.00	2,190.00
68	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	15	100.00	1,500.00	77.00	1,155.00
69	839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	1	250.00	250.00	125.00	125.00
70	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
71	000003	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	750.00	750.00	675.00	675.00
72	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	13	50.00	650.00	43.00	559.00
73	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,240	1.00	1,240.00	1.00	1,240.00
74	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	3,682	0.50	1,841.00	0.54	1,988.28
75	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	417	4.00	1,668.00	3.50	1,459.50
76	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [AULD ROAD]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
77	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
78	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
79	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SCHEDULE "B" SUBTOTALS:						587,000.00	620,354.78	

SCHEDULE "A" SUBTOTALS:	2,114,700.00	2,127,342.22
SCHEDULE "B" SUBTOTALS:	587,000.00	620,354.78
TOTALS:	2,701,700.00	2,747,697.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule A (Auld Rd to Thompson Rd)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	220,000.00	220,000.00		0.00
2	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	561	5.00	2,805.00		0.00
3	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	24	23.00	552.00		0.00
4	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,315	2.10	4,861.50		0.00
5	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	565	1.05	593.25		0.00
6	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00		0.00
7	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
8	150859	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00		0.00
9	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	170.00	1,360.00		0.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,184	3.20	3,788.80		0.00
11	153220	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	M3	35	250.00	8,750.00		0.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	22,797	22.00	501,534.00		0.00
15	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	9,290	1.30	12,077.00		0.00
16	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	4,749	45.00	213,705.00		0.00
17	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,332	45.00	284,940.00		0.00
18	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONNE	11,096	49.00	543,704.00		0.00
19	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	868	11.00	9,548.00		0.00
20	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	931	7.00	6,517.00		0.00
21	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	176	7.00	1,232.00		0.00
22	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	316	7.00	2,212.00		0.00
23	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	309	7.00	2,163.00		0.00
24	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	99	1,520.00	150,480.00		0.00
25	530100	SHOTCRETE	M3	165	360.00	59,400.00		0.00
26	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00		0.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule A (Auld Rd to Thompson Rd)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
27	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	18	170.00	3,060.00		0.00
28	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	328	190.00	62,320.00		0.00
29	664084	300 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	4	150.00	600.00		0.00
30	664089	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	36	165.00	5,940.00		0.00
31	664095	600 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	6	190.00	1,140.00		0.00
32	664113	1050 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	9	350.00	3,150.00		0.00
33	664134	1800 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	11	1,000.00	11,000.00		0.00
34	000003	PRE-SLOPE GRATED LINE DRAIN	M	45	270.00	12,150.00		0.00
35	719589	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	6	300.00	1,800.00		0.00
36	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	8	450.00	3,600.00		0.00
37	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	81	430.00	34,830.00		0.00
38	750001(F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	1,628	2.20	3,581.60		0.00
39	800060	FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	M	561	13.00	7,293.00		0.00
40	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	489	76.00	37,164.00		0.00
41	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	36	45.00	1,620.00		0.00
42	839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	8	130.00	1,040.00		0.00
43	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]	EA	6	2,600.00	15,600.00		0.00
44	000003	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00		0.00
45	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	49	44.00	2,156.00		0.00
46	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,236	1.00	3,236.00		0.00
47	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	9,184	0.60	5,510.40		0.00
48	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,059	4.00	4,236.00		0.00
49	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [THOMPSON ROAD]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
50	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		0.00
51	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00		0.00
52	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTALS:						2,403,049.55		0.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (Winchester Road)
from Hunter Road to Thompson Road**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.83)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 27, 2004

PROJECT NO. A2-0924

Schedule B (Hunter Rd to Auld Rd)					R.J. .Noble Company Orange, CA 92856			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
53	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	91,000.00	91,000.00		0.00
54	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	4	25.00	100.00		0.00
55	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00		0.00
56	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	170.00	170.00		0.00
57	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,900	2.00	3,800.00		0.00
58	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
59	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
60	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	6,573	17.00	111,741.00		0.00
61	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	4,970	1.80	8,946.00		0.00
62	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	964	45.00	43,380.00		0.00
63	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	1,285	45.00	57,825.00		0.00
64	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONNE	5,671	45.00	255,195.00		0.00
65	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	80	20.00	1,600.00		0.00
66	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
67	664089	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	5	200.00	1,000.00		0.00
68	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	15	78.00	1,170.00		0.00
69	839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	1	130.00	130.00		0.00
70	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM [TYPE SRT]	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00		0.00
71	000003	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	700.00	700.00		0.00
72	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	13	45.00	585.00		0.00
73	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,240	1.00	1,240.00		0.00
74	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	3,682	0.60	2,209.20		0.00
75	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	417	4.00	1,668.00		0.00
76	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [AULD ROAD]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
77	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
78	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00
79	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
SCHEDULE "B" SUBTOTALS:						652,859.20		0.00

SCHEDULE "A" SUBTOTALS:	2,403,049.55	0.00
SCHEDULE "B" SUBTOTALS:	652,859.20	0.00
TOTALS:	3,055,908.75	0.00